Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 2 -
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 INTRODUCTION .................................................................................................................... 3
2 ABOUT THIS MANUAL .......................................................................................................... 4
2.1 CONSIDERATIONS ....................................................................................................................................... 4
2.2 VERSION .......................................................................................................................................................... 4
3 SAFETY INFORMATION ........................................................................................................ 4
3.1 SCOPE OF APPLICATION ........................................................................................................................... 4

BT Ceiling lifting 400 mm (15.8")
BR Rail support 400 mm
4.2.2 ORDER EXAMPLE
Order example: B+B2 + L00 + (1.7 3.3 kg)
B + B2 + L00 + (1.7 3.3 kg)
   Load:
(KG/LB)
Weight to support, in
kilograms or pounds
L Rotational movement Swinging movement
0 No lock 0 No lock
8 Encoders
Head assembly:
B2 Vertical flat head assembly
BA2 Vertical flat head assembly + bush
C2 Adjustable vertical head assembly
D2 Orientable articulated head assembly
E2 Flat articulated head assembly
EA2 Flat articulated head assembly + bush
F2 Adjustable articulated head assembly
G2 Quick-change head assembly
H2 Quick-change multi turn head assembly
K2 Universal strap head assembly
LA2 Adjustable ball head assembly
LB2 Adjustable ball head assembly
N2 Articulated multi-position head assembly
Q2 Reinforced articulated multi-position head assembly
T2 Articulated multi-position head assembly
U2 Reinforced articulated multi-position head assembly
Z2 Head fork assembly
Note: See head assembly dimensions and functional
applications in the S1/S2 Head Assembly Annex.
Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 10 -
4.3 DIMENSIONS
4.3.1 Extended position
In BE-type configurations, the arm
is attached to an adjustable-height
base with travel of 445 mm.
Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 11 -
Extended position forBS-typeceiling-mounted configurations.
Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 12 -
Extended position for rail support configurations BR
Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 13 -
4.3.2 Folded position
 FOLDED POSITION
The equipment must be folded away when not in use.
Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 14 -
4.4 MOVEMENTS
4.4.1 ROTATIONAL MOVEMENTS
- Rotational movement of base radial arm: 360° (Z axis1)
- Rotational movement arm: 360º (Z axis2)
4.4.2 UP AND DOWN MOVEMENTS
The swing movement on the ZX plane goes from -42° to +42°, producing total vertical travel of
535 mm.
Serial 2                                                                                                                                                         - 15 -
4.5 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Load capacity1
(Gross load: Tool + head assembly) Gross load range 0 10 kg (22.74 Ibs)